Under Royal Army Medical Corps (Territorial Force) (page 68)—

For Matthews, Quartermaster and Honorary Lieutenant R. D., West Riding Field Ambulance,

Read Matthews, Quartermaster and Honorary Lieutenant, R. D., West Riding Casualty Clearing Station.

Under Indian Army, Special List (page 77)—

For Coldstream, J. C., Supernumerary List (Indian Mail Censorship Staff),

Read Coldstream, J., Indian Civil Service (of the Punjab Commission).

Under Indian Army, 3rd Sappers and Miners (page 75)—

For Hyder Khan, No. 529 Sapper, Read Hyder Khan, No. 529 Sapper, Maler Kotla Imperial Service Sappers.

Under Indian Army, Supply and Transport (page 76).

For Jennings, Staff-Serjt. A., Read Jennings, Staff-Serjt. R.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 15th June, 1916 (No. 29623).

Under Staff (page 5920)-

For Green-Wilkinson, Major (temporary Brigadier-General) C. R. J., C.M.G., D.S.O., Bedf. R.,

D.S.O., Bedf. R.,

Read Green-Wilkinson, Major (temporary
Brigadier-General) L. F. (Res. of Off.).

Under Army Service Corps (page 5953)— After Eliot, 2nd Lieutenant (temp. Lieutenant),

Insert the initials R. H.

Under Coldstream Guards (page 5935)—
For Black, No. 7846 Qrmr.-Serjt. W. J.,
Read Black, No. 7846 Co. Qrmr.-Serjt.
W. J.

Under Supply and Transport Corps (page 5962)—

For Crump, Acting Wheeler Serjt. A., Read Crump, Acting Wheeler Serjt. A., A.S.C.

DARDANELLES DESPATCHES.

Supplement to the London Gazette 28th January, 1916 (No. 29455).

Under Royal Army Medical Corps (page 1205)—

For No. 27827 Private D. W. Jones Read No. 49287 Private (Acting Lance-Corporal) D. J. Jones.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 27th March, 1916.

Under 32nd Brigade, 6th (Service) Battalion, York and Lancaster Regiment (page 3280)—

After Temporary Captain W. P. Baldock (Lieutenant, Reserve of Officers)
Omit the word (killed).

Under Staff (page 3280)—

For Major D. S. Skelton, Royal Artillery, Read Major D. S. Skelton, Royal Army Medical Corps.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 13th July, 1916 (No. 29664).

Under Staff (page 6943)—
For Leith, 2nd Lieutenant (temporary Captain) H. G., North'd Yeo. (temporary Major in Army),

Read Leith, 2nd Lieutenant W. A., North'd Yeo.

Under Royal Munster Fusiliers (Service Battalion), page 6950.

For Lee, Temporary 2nd Lieutenant R. W. S.,

Read Lee, 2nd Lieutenant (temporary Lieutenant) R. W. D., Dorsetshire Regiment (Special Reserve).

Under Army Ordnance Department (page 6952)---

For Cooper, Hon. Maj. H., Ret. Pay, Read Cooper, Deputy Commissary of Ordnance and Hon. Capt. H.

For Collison, Hon. Lieutenant E. O., Read Collison, Asst. Commy. of Ord. and Hon. Lt. (temp. Dep. Commy. of Ord. and Hon. Capt.) A. M.

CAMEROONS DESPATCH.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 31st May, 1916 (No. 29604).

After heading West India Regiment (page 5427) and above the entry No. 28, Pte. E. Da Costa,

Insert heading Royal Army Medical Corps, Non-European Section.

EGYPTIAN DESPATCHES.

Supplement to the London Gazette, 21st June, 1916 (No. 29632).

Under Royal Flying Corps (page 6189)—
For Coleman, 2nd Lieutenant E. H.,
R.F.A. (T.F.),

Read Colman, 2nd Lieutenant E. H., R.F.A. (T.F.).

Under Canadian Army Medical Corps (page 6185)—

For No. 2 Canadian General Hospital Read No. 7 Canadian General Hospital.

War Office,

1st Aug. 1916.

REGULAR FORCES.

COMMANDS AND STAFF.

The undermentioned appts. are made:—
Personal Staff.

A.D.C.—Capt. R. D. Sutherland, 24th Canadian Inf. Bn., vice Lt. H. S. Parker, Canadian Art. 11th July 1916.

SPECIAL APPOINTMENTS.

(Graded for purposes of pay as Staff Lts., 3rd Cl.).—2nd Lt. R. F. de L. Cox, Home Counties Brig., R.F.A., T.F. 19th July 1916.

William Bradley, and to be temp. 2nd Lt. 20th July 1916.

2nd Lt. C. R. Turner, G. Gds., Spec. Res. 24th July 1916.

ATTACHED TO HD.-QR. UNITS.

Comdt.—(Graded for purposes of pay as an A.A.G.).—The date of appt. of Col. (temp. Brig.-Gen.) A. E. J. Cavendish, C.M.G., is 14th July 1916, and not as in the Gazette of 27th July 1916.

Staff Capt.—The notification in the Gazette of 2nd June 1916 regarding temp. Capt. N. G. Wright, Arg. and Suth'd Highrs., T.F., is cancelled.